Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Form CP-4 December 2003 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

K.A.R. 82-3-117

Lease Operator: Jon	n O. Farmer, Inc.		- 137-00,507 ~00 ~ 00				
Address: P.O. Box 3	352, Russell, KS 676	Lease Name: Fought					
Phone: (785)483	-3144 Operat	Well Number: #3					
Type of Well: Oil (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, EN	HR, Water Supply Well, Catho	Spot Location (QQQQ): SW - SW - SE					
	was approved on:				Feet from	East / West Section Line	
by: District #4			S. R. 24 ☐ East ✓ West				
	∕es ✓ No If not, is		ed? ✓ Yes	No	County: Norton		
	: List All <i>(If needed attach a</i>		2770'	2770'	Date Well Complete	Feb. 1954	
Arbuckle	Depth to Top: <u>3</u>	Plugging Commenced: 2.30 P.IVI., 4-5-07					
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D					Plugging Completed: 3:30 P.M., 4-5-07		
Market 1	Depth to Top:	Botto	m:	T.D	Triagging Complete		
Show depth and thickn	ess of all water, oil and ga	as formations.					
	the contraction of the contracti				(Surface Conductor & Production)		
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled Out	
Arbuckle	oil & water	3771'	3778'	8-5/8"	260'	-0-	
				5-1/2"	3771'	-0-	
5-1/2" casing.		ment - ma	kimum 50	0 PSI pres	sure. Shut in @	nt w/300# hulls. Hooked on to 2 500 PSI. Hooked on	
Duonoido. Wiixod	oo oko. oomone max	annann proos	410 100 1 0	. Ondeni w	100 1 01.	Merves ST310	
					99	7996	
Name of Plugging Con	tractor: Allied Cementi	100 PSI. 99996 RECEIVED License #: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION					
Address: P.O. Box	31, Russell, KS	67665					
Name of Party Respon	sible for Plugging Fees:	lohn O. Fa	rmer, Inc.			MAY 2 2 2007	
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: John O. Farmer, Inc. State of Kansas County, Russell					(CONSERVATION DIVISION	
State of Kansas County, Kussell , ss. John O. Farmer III				, SS.	WICHITA, KS		
						or) on above-described well, being first duly	
same are true and con		le facts statem	ents, and matt	ars herein conta	l	e above-described well is as filed, and the	
		(Address)	O. Box 35	2, Russell, K	S 67665		
	SUBSCRIBED and	SWORN TO E	pefore me this .	Voto.	May y Commission Expires:	, 20 07 A NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas RAMPARTY A CRUM TE	
	Mail tax KOO O				om 2078, Wichita, Ka	My Appt. Exp. L-27-09	
			musiam 420 f	· Bandrak Da.		ansas 67202	

COMPANY:

Wood River Oil & Refining Co., Inc.

CONTRACTOR:

Empire Drilling Company

FARM:

Cora Fought #3

LOCATION:

 $(S \sim S \sim S = 0.05)$ C S = 0.00, Sec. 25-3-24 Norton County, Kansas

COMMENCED:

2-4-54

COMPLETED:

2-13-54

•	to	273	Surface Hole
273	to	2038	Shale and shells
2038.	to	2070	#nhydrite
2070	to	2970	Shale and shells
2970	to	3040	Shale and lime
3040	to	3125	Shale and shells
3125	to	3245	Shale and lime
3245	te	3330	Lime and shale
3330	to	3420	Shale and lime
3420	to	3675	Lime
3675	to	3773	Lime and shale
3773			R.T.D. (drilled deeper

Set 260' of 8-5/8" Surface Casing, cemented with 135 sacks of cement.

HLEVATION: 2454 D.F.

TOPS: Heebner 34771; L.S. K.C. 35171; Arbuckle 37671; R.T.D. 37731.

Set at 3771' - $5\frac{1}{2}$ " Casing, cemented with 150 sacks of cement.

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>

I, Dan J. Kornfeld, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the log of the Cora Fought #3, C S\(\frac{1}{2}\) Section 25, Township 3, Range 24 West, Norton County, Kansas, as reflected by the files of the EmpireDrilling Company

Subscribed and sworn to before me a Notary Public within and for Sedgwick County, Kansas, this 17th day of February 1954.

My Commission Expires May 5, 1956

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 2 2 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

25214

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 JOB FINISH 330 Pm ON LOCATION CALLED OUT RANGE 24W LOCATION NORTON 65-4W-/N- 1W-S = SOUNTYON WELL# OLD OR NEW (Circle one) OWNER SAME SERUTCING CONTRACTOR 40/E TYPE OF JOB CEMENT HOLE SIZE T.D. AMOUNT ORDERED 375 SKS 60/40p82 1066EL 5% DEPTH **CASING SIZE** 2 1/4 DEPTH TUBING SIZE USEN 260 SKS 60/40 POZ/08 GE/ DRILL PIPE DEPTH DEPTH TOOL COMMON_ PRES. MAX MINIMUM POZMIX SHOE JOINT MEAS. LINE GEL CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. CHLORIDE PERFS. (a) DISPLACEMENT ASC EOUIPMENT (a) PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER (a) 422 HELPER (a) BULK TRUCK NIN 394 DRIVER BULK TRUCK DRIVER HANDLING MILEAGE 94 TOTAL _7.3% REMARKS: **SERVICE** 300 1 DEPTH OF JOB TO 512 CASTNO. MIX 25 515 CEMENT MAX SOFTMP TRUCK CHARGE
PRESSURE. 5 MIT IN AT 500 PST, HOOK EXTRA FOOTAGE BACKSTOLE MIX SO SKS CEMENT, MAY MILEAGE Soule 150 AST, ShuT IN 100 PST. MANIFOLD. THANK YOU CHARGE TO: JOHN O. FARMER TOTAL 1507 2 STREET ___ CITY____STATE ___ ZIP_ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT RECEIVED @ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ MAY 2 2 2007 and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL _CONSERVATION DIVISION done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or WICHITA, KS contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TAX_ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE -DISCOUNT - IF PAID IN 30 DAYS SIGNATURE Dueno H. Cachan PRINTED NAME